IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

LYNITA SUE NELSON, INDIVIDUALLY, AND IN HER CAPACITY AS INVESTMENT TRUSTEE OF THE LYNITA S. NELSON NEVADA TRUST DATED MAY 30, 2001, Petitioner,

VS.

THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF CLARK; AND THE HONORABLE FRANK P. SULLIVAN, DISTRICT JUDGE,

Respondents,

and

ERIC L. NELSON, INDIVIDUALLY, AND IN HIS CAPACITY AS INVESTMENT TRUSTEE OF THE ERIC L. NELSON NEVADA TRUST DATED MAY 30, 2001; AND MATT KLABACKA, DISTRIBUTION TRUSTEE OF THE ERIC L. NELSON NEVADA TRUST DATED MAY 30, 2001, Real Parties in Interest.

No. 77254

FILED

DEC 3 1 2018

CLERY OF SOPREIDE COURT

BY DEPUTY CLERK

ORDER GRANTING TELEPHONIC EXTENSION

Pursuant to a telephonic request received on December 28, 2018, petitioner shall have until January 14, 2019, to file and serve the petition for rehearing. See NRAP 26(b)(1)(B).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT

ELIZABETH A. BROWN

By: 7

18-910879

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O) 1947 🐠 💬

cc: The Dickerson Karacsonyi Law Group Solomon Dwiggins & Freer, Ltd. Rhonda K. Forsberg, Chtd.

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER